

## RULES FOR PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY REFUSE HAULERS DELIVERING PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY WASTE TO THE FAIRFAX COUNTY I-95 ENERGY/RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY (E/RRF)

Effective September 1, 1993 Date Last Amended: September 1, 2012

- 1. Haulers using the I-95 E/RRF must follow the facility's rules as promulgated by Fairfax County. All users are also subject to the Prince William County Solid Waste Facilities Regulations.
- 2. Haulers may only deliver approved amounts of waste to the I-95 E/RRF. All amounts must have prior approval of the Prince William County, Department of Public Works before delivering to the I-95 E/RRF. No open-top roll off containers shall be delivered. The County may limit the amounts of waste each fiscal year a refuse hauler may deliver to the I-95 E/RRF. Delivering waste to the I-95 E/RRF may be suspended for periods of time to accommodate maintenance activities or for other reasons deemed necessary by the County. No recycling residue or any other special wastes shall be delivered as Prince William County waste.
- 3. Vehicles are subject to inspection at any time. Upon request of Fairfax County personnel or Prince William County staff, trucks may be directed to a specific area on the tipping floor for examination of waste being delivered.
- 4. If a hauler is claiming to be delivering waste from Prince William County under Prince William County's account and upon inspection of the load, all or part of the load is found to be from a jurisdiction other than Prince William County, then the following action will be taken:
  - a) Section 100.13 <u>Penalties for Violation</u> of the Prince William County Solid Waste Facilities Regulations will be followed.
  - b) The haulers privilege to deliver waste to the Fairfax County I-95 E/RRF may be suspended. The hauler may apply for permission to continue delivering waste to the I-95 E/RRF after six (6) months.
- 5. Fairfax County may suspend any hauler from delivering waste to the I-95 E/RRF if any of the facility's Rules and Regulations are not followed.

## RULES FOR PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY REFUSE HAULERS DELIVERING PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY WASTE TO THE FAIRFAX COUNTY I-95 ENERGY/RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY (E/RRF) Amended September 1, 2012

APPROVED BY:	
MELISSA S. PEACOR COUNTY EXECUTIVE:	DATE: 8-30-12
THOMAS BRUUN DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC V	WORKS:
ALISON ANSHER, MD, N DIRECTOR, PRINCE WIL	MPH LIAM HEALTH DISTRICT: Mu Leu
	DATE: 8-13-17